
From: Richard Kahn .t > 
Sent: Tuesday, October 24, 2017 12:02 AM 
To: Jeffrey Epstein 
Subject: 71st - 6th floor 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 =exington Avenue, 4th Floor 
New =ork, NY 10022 
tel 
fax 
cell 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: =/b>Richard Kahn 

Subject: =/b>Fwd: 6th =loor 

Date: =/b>October 23, 2017 at 7:52:02 PM =DT 

To: =/b>Merwin Dela cruz 

who did wiring? 
please find out if it is 4k 
thank =ou 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK =ssociates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue, 4th =loor 
New York, NY 10022 
tel 
fax
cell 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Al Buonanno 

Subject: RE: 6th floor 
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Date: October 23, 2017 at 7:41:23 PM EDT 

To: Richard Kahn 

Cc: Merwin Dela cruz 

Hello Richard, 

<mailto 

Wiring from the =rojector to the equipment rack could possibly take two men a full day =nd may require 
cutting holes in the ceiling. I cannot absorb that =ost. If you like I will requote with the worst case scenario =roviding 
ample cost for rewiring. Patching and painting will not =e included. 

We were not involved in =he original installation and have no knowledge of the existing wiring 
=athway/conduit. If there is a conduit in place and the wires can =asily be pulled through then that would mitigate the 
scenario =bove. It would still require additional time. 

Thank you, 
Al 

From: Richard Kahn (mailto 
Sent: Monday, Oc 
To: Al Buonanno 
Cc: Merwin Dela cruz < 
Subject: Re: 6th floor 

thank you for explanation 
boss will proceed =ith turn key solution but will not pay for additional wiring =osts.. 
i believe your quote has enough cushions =o absorb wiring costs.. 
please let me know =ow you want to proceed 

thanks 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

fa 
ce 

On =ct 23, 2017, at 7:30 PM, Al Buonanno =rote:

Hello Rich and Merwin, 

Basically that means =hat if there is a problem with the wiring to the projector then that =ork is 
additional. It can be by another vendor or by Clarity for =nd additional fee. 
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I hope this =elps. 
Al 

From: Richard Kahn [mailto 
Sent: Monday, October 23, 2017 =:28 PM 
To: Al Buonanno < 
Cc: Merwin Dela cruz < 
Subject: Re: 6th floor 

<main 

ok to proceed with install on thursday 
not sure what optional cable from marantz =rocessor to projector BY OTHERS means.. 
thank you 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue, =th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
tel 
fax 
cel 

On Oct 23, 2017, at 4:54 PM, Al Buonanno < > wrote: 

Hello =ichard, 

Pending the availability of the receiver =e can start immediately, possible Wednesday or 
Thursday. =nbsp; Someone removed all of the Crestron equipment but we did =nclude programming for the URC-MX-
980 remote control. All =able are 4K compliant. 

Note: We do not =now that integrity of the cable from the processor to the =rojector. 
We will bring enough cable for and external =testing/temporary) set up should the existing in wall/ceiling =ail. 

<mailto 

Thank you. 
Regards, 
Al 

From: Richard Kahn [mailto 

Sent: Monday, October 23, 2017 =:22 PM 
To: Al Buonanno 
Cc: Merwin Dela Cruz 
Subject: Re: 6th floor 

A few questions: 

1) =ow soon can you install 
2) =lease confirm labor includes crestron programming. 
3) please confirm all cables are included =or 4K 
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Thank you. 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK =ssociates Inc. 
575 =exington Avenue, 4th Floor 
New =ork NY 10022 
Phone 
Fax 
Cell 

On Oct 23, 2017, =t 3:39 PM, Al Buonanno 
<mailto: » =rote: 

Hello Richard and Merwin, 

Please find attached a proposal to perform the 4K video =pgrade as requested. 
Please contact me with any questions. =nbsp; Thank you. 

Regards, 
Al 

 Original Message 
From: Richard Kahn [rnailtc 

<mailto 

<mailto: 

Sent: =onday, October 23, 2017 10:18 AM 
To: Al Buonanno 
Cc: Merwin =ela Cruz 

Subject: Re: 6th floor 

any =pdate on receiver quote and timing to install please advise thank =ou 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK =ssociates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
tel 
fax 
cel 
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<mailto
On Oct 20, 2017, at =:50 PM, Al Buonanno <al@claritycustom.com 

> =rote: 

Sorry. A bunch of stuff just =verwhelmed us. I will have it on your desk first 
thing Monday. =nbsp;l may send it out over the weekend but that may not be much of a =elp. 

 Original Message 

From: Richard Kahn (mailto 

Sent: Friday, October 20, 2017 4:28 =M 

To: Al Buonanno mailto > 

Cc: Merwin Dela Cruz 

Subject: 6th floor 

any update on proposal? 

please advise 

thank you 

Richard Kahn 

HBRK Associates Inc. 

575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 

New York, NY 10022 

tel 

fa 

ce 
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